

PMSTPCOL PEmails

From: Paul Kallan
Sent: Monday, August 18, 2008 10:10 AM
To: Daniel Mussatti
Subject: RE: ABR-AE-08000063 ER RAI Responses

Dan,

Thank you for your comments. I will be talking to PNNL and will pass your information to them.

regards,

Paul

From: Daniel Mussatti
Sent: Friday, August 15, 2008 9:16 AM
To: Paul Kallan
Subject: RE: ABR-AE-08000063 ER RAI Responses

Paul, For question 2.5.4, the applicant has taken the position that our NUREG 1555 does not require any analysis of faith based or NGO social service providers. Their response was, instead, a short primer on the different ways governments are organized and then an interpretation of the NUREG's call for a discussion of social services (it was a mistake, apparently). However, the discussion does not absolve the applicant from its responsibility to provide sufficient information on the social structure of the affected area, the expected changes that might occur during construction and operations, that I can be reasonably assured that they have gotten it right in their ER. I would have to characterize the response as "unresponsive."

Question 2.5.6 seems to be sufficient, except that there are no citations to support the discussion. Please ask the applicant to provide such documentation as to how they reached their conclusions.

Question 2.5-11: If the applicant is going to assert there are no differences except scale between the 2000 Census and more recent data, they will have to support that assertion by doing an analysis of the differences. In other words, they will have to prove their hypothesis by comparing 2000 Census data and more recent information (2005 Census updates, Texas statistics, etc., along with recent housing information available from sources other than Census). If this analysis does not support their hypothesis, then the applicant will have to revise their analysis based upon more recent data.

Question 2.5.12 is another assertion that NGOs are not appropriate. I disagree and ask you to instruct the applicant to provide the data requested. Their assertion that NGOs "are not directly impacted by project-induced changes to employment and, hence, changes in population . . ." is incorrect and does not absolve the applicant from their responsibility to provide sufficient information for me to approve their analysis.

The response to question 4.4.3 is adequate.

The response to 4.4.14 seems adequate.

Please pass these comments on to my counterpart at PNNL for their consideration and comment. Hope this helps.

Dan'l

From: Paul Kallan
Sent: Thursday, August 14, 2008 3:55 PM
To: Nona H Diediker; Irene Yu; Daniel Mussatti; Bruce Olson; Barry Zalzman; Brad Harvey; John Fringer; James Biggins; Jay Lee; Richard Emch; Hosung Ahn; Harriet Nash; Stephen Williams; Prosanta Chowdhury; George Cicotte; Seshagiri Tammara
Subject: FW: ABR-AE-08000063 ER RAI Responses

Hi Folks:

Please let me know if you have any comments.

regards,

Paul

From: Kiesling, Russell W [mailto:rwkiesling@STPEGS.COM]
Sent: Thursday, August 14, 2008 1:58 PM
To: Adrian Muniz; Belkys Sosa; George Wunder; Paul Kallan; Loren Plisco; Raj Anand; Rocky Foster; Tekia Govan; Tom Tai
Subject: RE: ABR-AE-08000063 ER RAI Responses

With Attachment this time.

Russell W. Kiesling, PMP

Environmental Lead
Regulatory Affairs
STPNOC - Units 3 & 4
4000 Avenue F, Suite A
Bay City, Texas 77414

(361) 972-4716 (office)
(361) 972-4751 (fax)
(409) 939-5345 (cell)
rwkiesling@stpegs.com

From: Kiesling, Russell W
Sent: Thursday, August 14, 2008 12:49 PM
To: Adrian Muniz; Belkys Sosa; George Wunder; pbk1@nrc.gov; Plisco, Loren; Raj Anand; Rocky Foster; Tekia Govan; Tom Tai
Subject: ABR-AE-08000063 ER RAI Responses

Attached is a copy of ABR-AE-08000063 transmitting responses to 21 ER RAIs to the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC). The official record was signed on August 14, 2008 and has been mailed to the NRC's Document Control Desk.

Please contact me should you have any questions regarding this submittal.

Russell W. Kiesling, PMP

Environmental Lead
Regulatory Affairs
STPNOC - Units 3 & 4
4000 Avenue F, Suite A
Bay City, Texas 77414

(361) 972-4716 (office)
(361) 972-4751 (fax)

(409) 939-5345 (cell)
rwkiesling@stpegs.com

Hearing Identifier: SouthTexas34Public_EX
Email Number: 789

Mail Envelope Properties (88EDD64608FA36499C5AED7AC8B78FB44DA58C412D)

Subject: RE: ABR-AE-08000063 ER RAI Responses
Sent Date: 8/18/2008 10:10:20 AM
Received Date: 8/18/2008 10:10:00 AM
From: Paul Kallan

Created By: Paul.Kallan@nrc.gov

Recipients:
"Daniel Mussatti" <Daniel.Mussatti@nrc.gov>
Tracking Status: None

Post Office: HQCLSTR01.nrc.gov

Files	Size	Date & Time
MESSAGE	4462	8/18/2008 10:10:00 AM

Options
Priority: Standard
Return Notification: No
Reply Requested: Yes
Sensitivity: Normal
Expiration Date:
Recipients Received: